
Pos 

1 
2 

PIC 

1 
1 

Class 
FC 

S2 

No. 

50 
89 

Name 

Hayden Eade 

Charles Duncan 

Best Tm 
1:12.913 

Hometown 
Barrington IL 

Cottage Grove WI 

Region 

CHI 

BVR 

MemberNo 

532162 

211466 

Make-Model 
2003 Van Diemen RF03 

1990 Lola T90/90 

Tag Sponsor 

Sorted on best lap time

Car 89 was on track but did not complete a lap. 
Posted 9:30 official 

Printed: 4/21/2024 9:26:45 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair Paula Spencer 

24-DS-61833 and 24-R-61822 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

CENDIV Drivers School - Regional 

Grp 1=ASR P1/2 S2 FA/C/E/E2/S/X CFC 

Sun Grid Official 

Qualifying started at 8:30:31 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

4/21/2024 08:30 

CENDIV 
Drivers School
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
1 
2 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

No. 

8 
85 
00 
17 

5 
15 

3 
49 
34 
31 
24 
21 

6 
74 
29 
16 
06 

0 
75 
23 
38 
05 

Name 

Simon Gamble 

Caleb Roethel 

Dean Cunningham 

Gian Buffomante 

Jason Kubasak 

Rick Bartuska 

Benjamin Anderson 

Scott Barr 

Douglas Loughead 

Andrew Wisniewski 

Ken Peterson 

Steve DeRoche 

Peter Jankovskis 

Connor Sanda 

Dave Yahn 

Mark Fogarty 

Robert Lojkovic 

Matt Beale 

Scott Sanda 

James Offutt 

Chris Buccola 

John O'Keefe 

Best Tm 
1:15.629 

1:15.952 

1:16.259 

1:16.406 

1:17.023 

1:17.087 

1:17.150 

1:17.321 

1:17.324 

1:17.515 

1:17.806 

1:17.836 

1:17.895 

1:18.029 

1:18.489 

1:18.743 

1:19.126 

1:19.559 

1:19.958 

1:20.495 

1:21.409 

1:21.945 

Hometown 
Lake Barrington IL 

West Bend WI 

Chicago IL 

Naperville IL 

Barrington Hills IL 

Barrington IL 

Ramsey MN 

Appleton WI 

Belvidere IL 

Ingleside IL 

LaCrosse WI 

Saint Paul MN 

Lisle IL 

Western Springs IL 

HARTFORD WI 

Appleton WI 

Winnetka IL 

long grove IL 

Western Springs IL 

Wauwatosa WI 

Skokie IL 

Danville IN 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

BVR 

GuCo 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

IND 

MemberNo 

697220 

722514 

458463 

685924 

473196 

314816_1 

483660 

515144 

311834 

539575 

634533 

609567 

337818 

215450_4 

135501_1 

371059 

322887_1 

491857 

215450_1 

257483 

58622_3 

724726 

Make-Model 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

Tag Sponsor 

GBM Racing / Elite Autosport 
Addison STL / Elite Autosport 
Buffomante Racing / Wilwood / Capaldi Racing 
Mako Networks 
Consumelz.com 
90racing.com / Makt Motorsports 
Elite Autosport / Dozing Griffin Pub 
LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 
Safe-T-Alert | SRG Autosport 
Elite Autosports 
Orr Autosport 
Elite Autosport 
Tro Manufacturing 
Green Flag Racing 
Elite Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 
Cream City Chaos 
Elite Autosport 
N/A 

Sorted on best lap time

Posted 10:05 grid official 

Printed: 4/21/2024 10:00:16 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair Paula Spencer 

24-DS-61833 and 24-R-61822 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

CENDIV Drivers School - Regional 

Grp 2=SRF3 SRF SR 

Sun Grid Official 

Qualifying started at 9:04:56 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

4/21/2024 09:05 

CENDIV 
Drivers School
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 
2 

PIC 

1 
2 

Class 
FF 

FF 

No. 

21 
8 

Name 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Nathan Steinke 

Best Tm 
1:13.215 

1:22.154 

Hometown 
Rockford IL 

Louisville KY 

Region 

BVR 

KYR 

MemberNo 

499339 

439550 

Make-Model 
2014 Spectrum FF1600 

1976 Lola T342 

Tag Sponsor 

Millennium Forms Two Dogg 

Sorted on best lap time

Posted 10:40 grid official 

Printed: 4/21/2024 10:52:30 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair Paula Spencer 

24-DS-61833 and 24-R-61822 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

CENDIV Drivers School - Regional 

Grp 3=FF CFF FST FV F6 

Sun Grid Official 

Qualifying started at 9:41:02 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

4/21/2024 09:35 

CENDIV 
Drivers School
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
4 
4 

Class 
ITJ 

SMT 

SMT 

ITS 

SMT 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

T3 

B-Spec 

T2 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

ITA 

B-Spec 

SMT 

ITA 

No. 

82 
98 
57 

3 
43 

134 
113 

89 
92 
22 

103 
142 
137 

2 
88 

105 
121 

85 

Name 

Olivia Hammac 

Bruce Bannister 

Steven Kohls 

Kurt Rotman 

Bruce Allen 

Eric Chang 

Ryan Fant 

Patrick McCarthy 

John Haluska 

Ian Cameron 

Jonathan Wickert 

David Newman 

Rob Conners 

Kevin Stuckey 

Mike Hueholt 

Austin Boynton 

Callahan Kohls 

Keegan Bosch 

Best Tm 
1:20.085 

1:23.111 

1:23.533 

1:23.606 

1:23.873 

1:24.903 

1:25.850 

1:26.237 

1:26.583 

1:27.410 

1:27.574 

1:27.764 

1:28.205 

1:28.412 

1:29.063 

1:30.746 

1:37.003 

10:52.149 

Hometown 
Taylorville IL 

Novi MI 

Elm Grove WI 

Dorr MI 

Waconia MN 

green bay WI 

CHICAGO IL 

Mokena IL 

West Des Moines IA 

Madison WI 

Janesville WI 

Streamwood IL 

Cedarburg WI 

Kenosha WI 

Urbandale IA 

appleton WI 

Elm Grove WI 

Franksville WI 

Region 

STL 

DET 

Milw 

SBR 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

DMV 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

DMV 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

MemberNo 

488758 

413544 

454661 

533424 

671991 

671753 

635340 

631750 

501973 

699393 

440740 

434110 

470923 

311835_0 

526039 

522490 

534025 

727361 

Make-Model 
2014 Audi TT 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2001 Porsche Boxster S 

2012 Chevrolet Sonic 

2005 BMW M3 

2009 Honda Fit 

2015 Chevrolet Sonic 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2015 Honda Fit 

1996 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Tag 

T 

# 

P 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports 
Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing 

Advanced Auto Sports 
Ing-Kuo Motorsports|Advanced Autosports 

Race Untamed 
Iowa Realty 

Premier Apparel Micros Worklshop 
Stuckey construction Root engineering services 
Urban Alarm Services 
fox valley sports car club 
Dad's Wallet 
Switch Race Engines Race Factory 

Sorted on best lap time

Car 89 does not have a working transponder, timed with photocells when available. 
Car 85 return from paddock at 14.07 into the session, time deleted prior to return. 
Posted 11:15 Official 
Car 85 Loss of all times - Car change 

Printed: 4/21/2024 11:13:54 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair Paula Spencer 

24-DS-61833 and 24-R-61822 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

CENDIV Drivers School - Regional 

Grp 4=T2-4, B/C-Spec ITA/B/C ITJ/R/S SMG/T/X S944 

Sun Grid Official 

Qualifying started at 10:10:31 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

4/21/2024 10:10 

CENDIV 
Drivers School
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 

Class 
GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

SPO 

AS 

ITE1 

AS 

No. 

5 
10 
79 

167 
66 

3 
21 
41 

Name 

Brian Jankuski 

Jason Pearce 

Steven Greenhill 

Steve Leidholdt 

Keith Feldott 

Ross Wegge 

Barry Borgschatz Jr 

Tim Little 

Best Tm 
1:15.561 

1:17.225 

1:18.836 

1:19.587 

1:19.770 

1:24.714 

1:29.791 

1:29.814 

Hometown 
Glenbeulah WI 

Geneseo IL 

libertyville IL 

Chesterfield MO 

Fennville MI 

River Falls WI 

Pine Island MN 

Rosemount MN 

Region 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

STL 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

MemberNo 

701969 

411428 

395672 

499128 

34782 

640494 

676400 

700435 

Make-Model 
2013 Ford Mustang 

2005 Ford Mustang 

2003 BMW M3 

2021 Chevrolet Camaro/Howe GT2 

1997 BMW M3 V8 

1992 Chevrolet Camaro RS 

2000 Ford Mustang 

1990 Ford Muatang 

Tag Sponsor 

Me 
Bryant Commercial Group 
Blackhawk motors/ ELITE AUTOSPORTS 

Tagi International 

B.J. Motorsports 
Crosstown Real Estate 

Sorted on best lap time

Posted 11:40 Official 

Printed: 4/21/2024 11:39:16 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair Paula Spencer 

24-DS-61833 and 24-R-61822 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

CENDIV Drivers School - Regional 

Grp 5=GT1-3 GTA/X EP AS T1 ITE1 SPO SpecE46 

Sun Grid Official 

Qualifying started at 10:39:51 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

4/21/2024 10:40 

CENDIV 
Drivers School
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
1 

20 
21 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM 

SM 

No. 

142 
122 

31 
58 
34 
98 
73 
10 

143 
43 
57 
80 
51 
26 
74 
87 

134 
113 

83 
13 

189 
114 
148 

32 

Name 

Kyle Greenhill 

Austin Smith 

Avery Stuckart 

Austin Pearce 

Gerald Winston 

Bruce Bannister 

Bret Prange 

Matteo Azari 

Mario Carini 

Bruce Allen 

Steven Kohls 

Samantha Silver 

Kurt Rotman 

Jacob Springer 

Cohen Craft 

Keith Mellen 

Eric Chang 

Ryan Fant 

Evan Hameetman 

Rob May 

Patrick McCarthy 

Aaron Gorman 

John Iwata 

Ben Minch 

Best Tm 
1:22.245 

1:22.439 

1:22.545 

1:22.740 

1:22.922 

1:22.959 

1:22.969 

1:23.011 

1:23.501 

1:23.737 

1:23.863 

1:24.049 

1:24.239 

1:24.292 

1:24.411 

1:24.581 

1:24.813 

1:24.818 

1:25.085 

1:25.133 

1:25.333 

1:26.399 

1:28.277 

1:28.398 

Hometown 
libertyville IL 

Grafton WI 

Hartland WI 

Geneseo IL 

Chicago IL 

Novi MI 

Hebron IL 

Chicago IL 

Fox Point WI 

Waconia MN 

Elm Grove WI 

Saint Paul MN 

Dorr MI 

Mosinee WI 

Pillager MN 

Downers Grove IL 

green bay WI 

CHICAGO IL 

Algonquin IL 

Waukesha WI 

Mokena IL 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Oshkosh WI 

Amherst WI 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

SBR 

BVR 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

MemberNo 

395683 

684476 

520475 

680764 

635191 

413544 

530532 

700768 

694580 

671991 

454661 

424412 

533424 

728677 

630240 

392538 

671753 

635340 

519293 

487741 

631750 

711563 

386296 

653420 

Make-Model 
2001 Mazda Miata k2 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MX-5 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Tag 

T 

Sponsor 

Blackhawk Motors / advanced Autosports 

Black Tie Racing 
Hale Printing 

Advanced Autosports 
Seventy3 Motorsports/X-Factor Racing 
Yellow Pad Homes 
Marenzo MotorSports/Tight Squeeze Racing/Funky Fresh 
Advanced Auto Sports 
Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing 
Interstate Truck Driving School 

Advanced Autosports 

Dreaming Tree Racing 
Ing-Kuo Motorsports|Advanced Autosports 

May Motorsports 
Race Untamed 
Sun Set Auto Scott's Rods + Wrecks 
Cindy Iwata / Advanced Autosports 
Ben Minch Motorsports / Linda Mae's / Wepner Farms / Songbird Studios 

Sorted on best lap time

Car 189 does not have a working transponder, timed with photocells when available. 
Posted 12:15 Official 

Printed: 4/21/2024 12:01:06 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair Paula Spencer 

24-DS-61833 and 24-R-61822 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

CENDIV Drivers School - Regional 

Grp 6=BG LC FP HP GTL SM SPUSTL /U ITE2 

Sun Grid Official 

Qualifying started at 11:14:52 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

4/21/2024 11:15 

CENDIV 
Drivers School
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

DNS 

Class 

FC 

FA 

S2 

No. 
50 
30 

89 

Name 

Hayden Eade 

James (Jim) Wright 

Charles Duncan 

Laps 

22 

14 

Best Tm 

1:10.121 

1:10.919 

Hometown 

Barrington IL 

Wildwood MO 

Cottage Grove WI 

Region 

CHI 

STL 

BVR 

MemberNo 

532162 

56962 

211466 

Make-Model 

2003 Van Diemen RF03 

1990 Swift DB-4 

1990 Lola T90/90 

Tag Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 26:22.202 
Posted 1:30 Official 

Printed: 4/21/2024 1:31:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair Paula Spencer 

24-DS-61833 and 24-R-61822 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

97.611 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.121 

Best Speed 

100.113 

Best Lap by 

50 - Hayden Eade 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO / Brake o Meter awards
S Kettler S dunkmann L Ziegler J Bobek D Johnson

CENDIV Drivers School - Regional 

Grp 1=ASR P1/2 S2 FA/C/E/E2/S/X CFC 

Sun Race Official 

Race (22 Laps) started at 12:32:45 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

4/21/2024 12:30 

CENDIV 
Drivers School
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

1 

2 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

No. 
85 

8 
17 
00 
49 
34 

5 
3 

21 
6 

74 
31 

0 
29 
15 
24 
16 
75 
23 
38 
05 

06 

Name 

Caleb Roethel 

Simon Gamble 

Gian Buffomante 

Dean Cunningham 

Scott Barr 

Douglas Loughead 

Jason Kubasak 

Benjamin Anderson 

Steve DeRoche 

Peter Jankovskis 

Connor Sanda 

Andrew Wisniewski 

Matt Beale 

Dave Yahn 

Rick Bartuska 

Ken Peterson 

Mark Fogarty 

Scott Sanda 

James Offutt 

Chris Buccola 

John O'Keefe 

Robert Lojkovic 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

Best Tm 

1:15.733 

1:16.001 

1:16.354 

1:16.384 

1:16.887 

1:16.740 

1:17.500 

1:17.213 

1:17.415 

1:17.354 

1:17.642 

1:17.629 

1:18.311 

1:19.005 

1:17.368 

1:17.329 

1:18.212 

1:18.306 

1:19.288 

1:20.859 

1:21.239 

Hometown 

West Bend WI 

Lake Barrington IL 

Naperville IL 

Chicago IL 

Appleton WI 

Belvidere IL 

Barrington Hills IL 

Ramsey MN 

Saint Paul MN 

Lisle IL 

Western Springs IL 

Ingleside IL 

long grove IL 

HARTFORD WI 

Barrington IL 

LaCrosse WI 

Appleton WI 

Western Springs IL 

Wauwatosa WI 

Skokie IL 

Danville IN 

Winnetka IL 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

GuCo 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

IND 

CHI 

MemberNo 

722514 

697220 

685924 

458463 

515144 

311834 

473196 

483660 

609567 

337818 

215450_4 

539575 

491857 

135501_1 

314816_1 

634533 

371059 

215450_1 

257483 

58622_3 

724726 

322887_1 

Make-Model 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

Tag Sponsor 

GBM Racing / Elite Autosport 

Buffomante Racing / Wilwood / Capaldi Racing 

Addison STL / Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport / Dozing Griffin Pub 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 

Mako Networks 

90racing.com / Makt Motorsports 

Orr Autosport 

Elite Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

Safe-T-Alert | SRG Autosport 

Green Flag Racing 

Consumelz.com 

Elite Autosports 

Elite Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

Cream City Chaos 

Elite Autosport 

N/A 

Sorted on Laps

New Track Record (1:15.733) for SRF3 by Caleb Roethel. 
Race Duration 28:04.433 
Posted 2:15 Official 

Printed: 4/21/2024 2:13:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair Paula Spencer 

24-DS-61833 and 24-R-61822 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.036 

Avg. Speed 

91.687 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.733 

Best Speed 

92.694 

Best Lap by 

85 - Caleb Roethel 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO / Brake o Meter awards
S Kettler S dunkmann L Ziegler J Bobek D Johnson

CENDIV Drivers School - Regional 

Grp 2=SRF3 SRF SR 

Sun Race Official 

Race (22 Laps) started at 13:10:58 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

4/21/2024 13:15 

CENDIV 
Drivers School
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

PIC 

1 

2 

Class 

FF 

FF 

No. 
21 

8 

Name 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Nathan Steinke 

Laps 

22 

21 

Best Tm 

1:13.575 

1:20.384 

Hometown 

Rockford IL 

Louisville KY 

Region 

BVR 

KYR 

MemberNo 

499339 

439550 

Make-Model 

2014 Spectrum FF1600 

1976 Lola T342 

Tag Sponsor 

Millennium Forms Two Dogg 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration  27:28.153 
Posted 2:55 Official 

Printed: 4/21/2024 2:57:08 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair Paula Spencer 

24-DS-61833 and 24-R-61822 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

93.705 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.575 

Best Speed 

95.413 

Best Lap by 

21 - Tazio Stefanelli 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO / Brake o Meter awards
S Kettler S dunkmann L Ziegler J Bobek D Johnson

CENDIV Drivers School - Regional 

Grp 3=FF CFF FST FV F6 

Sun Race Official 

Race (22 Laps) started at 13:52:51 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

4/21/2024 14:00 

CENDIV 
Drivers School
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

2 

3 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

ITJ 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

T3 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

SMT 

ITS 

T2 

No. 
82 
98 

121 
43 

113 
89 

134 
137 
103 

22 
2 

105 
88 
92 
85 
57 

3 

142 

Name 

Olivia Hammac 

Bruce Bannister 

Callahan Kohls 

Bruce Allen 

Ryan Fant 

Patrick McCarthy 

Eric Chang 

Rob Conners 

Jonathan Wickert 

Ian Cameron 

Kevin Stuckey 

Austin Boynton 

Mike Hueholt 

John Haluska 

Keegan Bosch 

Steven Kohls 

Kurt Rotman 

David Newman 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

19 

22 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

1:20.671 

1:23.646 

1:23.800 

1:24.099 

1:25.669 

1:24.655 

1:25.141 

1:28.405 

1:28.280 

1:24.771 

1:28.962 

1:31.132 

1:29.112 

1:26.264 

1:24.239 

1:25.877 

1:25.496 

Hometown 

Taylorville IL 

Novi MI 

Elm Grove WI 

Waconia MN 

CHICAGO IL 

Mokena IL 

green bay WI 

Cedarburg WI 

Janesville WI 

Madison WI 

Kenosha WI 

appleton WI 

Urbandale IA 

West Des Moines IA 

Franksville WI 

Elm Grove WI 

Dorr MI 

Streamwood IL 

Region 

STL 

DET 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

DMV 

DMV 

Milw 

Milw 

SBR 

CHI 

MemberNo 

488758 

413544 

534025 

671991 

635340 

631750 

671753 

470923 

440740 

699393 

311835_0 

522490 

526039 

501973 

727361 

454661 

533424 

434110 

Make-Model 

2014 Audi TT 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2009 Honda Fit 

2012 Chevrolet Sonic 

2001 Porsche Boxster S 

2015 Chevrolet Sonic 

2015 Honda Fit 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 BMW M3 

Tag 

T 

P 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports 

Dad's Wallet 

Advanced Auto Sports 

Race Untamed 

Ing-Kuo Motorsports|Advanced Autosports 

Premier Apparel Micros Worklshop 

Stuckey construction Root engineering services 

fox valley sports car club 

Urban Alarm Services 

Iowa Realty 

Switch Race Engines Race Factory 

Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing 

Sorted on Laps

Car 89 does not have a working transponder, scored with photocells when available. 
Race Duration 31:03.561 
Posted 4:25 Official 
Car 85 Moved to last finish position - No Points GCR 9.3.51 -Car should be ITS 

Printed: 4/21/2024 4:24:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair Paula Spencer 

24-DS-61833 and 24-R-61822 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.125 

Avg. Speed 

82.874 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.671 

Best Speed 

87.020 

Best Lap by 

82 - Olivia Hammac 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO / Brake o Meter awards
S Kettler S dunkmann L Ziegler J Bobek D Johnson

CENDIV Drivers School - Regional 

Grp 4=T2-4, B/C-Spec ITA/B/C ITJ/R/S SMG/T/X S944 

Sun Race Official 

Race (22 Laps) started at 14:31:53 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

4/21/2024 14:45 

CENDIV 
Drivers School
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

4 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT1 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

AS 

ITE1 

SPO 

No. 
70 
10 

5 
79 
18 

167 
3 

15 
41 
21 
66 

Name 

Brian Garcia 

Jason Pearce 

Brian Jankuski 

Steven Greenhill 

Paul Musschoot 

Steve Leidholdt 

Ross Wegge 

Kyle Gilbert 

Tim Little 

Barry Borgschatz Jr 

Keith Feldott 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

20 

20 

19 

19 

15 

Best Tm 

1:15.070 

1:16.813 

1:15.957 

1:18.117 

1:16.485 

1:18.451 

1:23.317 

1:21.090 

1:27.581 

1:31.033 

1:21.280 

Hometown 

St. Charles IL 

Geneseo IL 

Glenbeulah WI 

libertyville IL 

Marengo IL 

Chesterfield MO 

River Falls WI 

Janesville WI 

Rosemount MN 

Pine Island MN 

Fennville MI 

Region 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

STL 

LOL 

BVR 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

MemberNo 

644431 

411428 

701969 

395672 

281155 

499128 

640494 

652187 

700435 

676400 

34782 

Make-Model 

2019 Dodge Challenger 

2005 Ford Mustang 

2013 Ford Mustang 

2003 BMW M3 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette 

2021 Chevrolet Camaro/Howe GT2 

1992 Chevrolet Camaro RS 

1992 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

1990 Ford Muatang 

2000 Ford Mustang 

1997 BMW M3 V8 

Tag Sponsor 

Highpoint Farms Racing 

Bryant Commercial Group 

Me 

Blackhawk motors/ ELITE AUTOSPORTS 

C+P Racing/Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Hudgins Precision Manufacturing 

Crosstown Real Estate 

B.J. Motorsports 

Tagi International 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 28:30.881 
Posted 4:25 Official 

Printed: 4/21/2024 4:23:47 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair Paula Spencer 

24-DS-61833 and 24-R-61822 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

23.526 

Avg. Speed 

90.269 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.070 

Best Speed 

93.513 

Best Lap by 

70 - Brian Garcia 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO / Brake o Meter awards
S Kettler S dunkmann L Ziegler J Bobek D Johnson

CENDIV Drivers School - Regional 

Grp 5=GT1-3 GTA/X EP AS T1 ITE1 SPO SpecE46 

Sun Race Official 

Race (22 Laps) started at 15:20:18 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

4/21/2024 15:30 

CENDIV 
Drivers School
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

2 

14 

15 

1 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 
31 

142 
122 

73 
98 
10 

143 
43 
80 

121 
189 
113 

83 
13 
34 

134 
74 

114 
148 

51 
32 
26 
58 
87 

57 

Name 

Avery Stuckart 

Kyle Greenhill 

Austin Smith 

Bret Prange 

Bruce Bannister 

Matteo Azari 

Mario Carini 

Bruce Allen 

Samantha Silver 

Callahan Kohls 

Patrick McCarthy 

Ryan Fant 

Evan Hameetman 

Rob May 

Gerald Winston 

Eric Chang 

Cohen Craft 

Aaron Gorman 

John Iwata 

Kurt Rotman 

Ben Minch 

Jacob Springer 

Austin Pearce 

Keith Mellen 

Steven Kohls 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

13 

13 

12 

4 

2 

Best Tm 

1:22.554 

1:22.579 

1:22.532 

1:22.969 

1:23.341 

1:23.085 

1:24.082 

1:24.224 

1:24.164 

1:24.007 

1:24.141 

1:24.280 

1:24.735 

1:25.517 

1:23.892 

1:24.673 

1:24.898 

1:25.989 

1:27.543 

1:24.771 

1:30.389 

1:25.434 

1:23.155 

1:27.440 

Hometown 

Hartland WI 

libertyville IL 

Grafton WI 

Hebron IL 

Novi MI 

Chicago IL 

Fox Point WI 

Waconia MN 

Saint Paul MN 

Elm Grove WI 

Mokena IL 

CHICAGO IL 

Algonquin IL 

Waukesha WI 

Chicago IL 

green bay WI 

Pillager MN 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Oshkosh WI 

Dorr MI 

Amherst WI 

Mosinee WI 

Geneseo IL 

Downers Grove IL 

Elm Grove WI 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

SBR 

Milw 

BVR 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

MemberNo 

520475 

395683 

684476 

530532 

413544 

700768 

694580 

671991 

424412 

534025 

631750 

635340 

519293 

487741 

635191 

671753 

630240 

711563 

386296 

533424 

653420 

728677 

680764 

392538 

454661 

Make-Model 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MX-5 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

Tag 

T 

Sponsor 

Black Tie Racing 

Blackhawk Motors / advanced Autosports 

Seventy3 Motorsports/X-Factor Racing 

Advanced Autosports 

Yellow Pad Homes 

Marenzo MotorSports/Tight Squeeze Racing/Funky Fresh 

Advanced Auto Sports 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

Dad's Wallet 

Race Untamed 

May Motorsports 

Ing-Kuo Motorsports|Advanced Autosports 

Sun Set Auto Scott's Rods + Wrecks 

Cindy Iwata / Advanced Autosports 

Ben Minch Motorsports / Linda Mae's / Wepner Farms / Songbird Studios 

Advanced Autosports 

Hale Printing 

Dreaming Tree Racing 

Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing 

Sorted on Laps

Car 189 does not have a working transponder, timed with photocells when available. 
Posted 5:10 Official 
Race Duration 30:31.143 

Printed: 4/21/2024 8:17:10 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair Paula Spencer 

24-DS-61833 and 24-R-61822 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.175 

Avg. Speed 

84.341 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.532 

Best Speed 

85.058 

Best Lap by 

122 - Austin Smith 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO / Brake o Meter awards
S Kettler S dunkmann L Ziegler J Bobek D Johnson

CENDIV Drivers School - Regional 

Grp 6=BG LC FP HP GTL SM SPUSTL /U ITE2 

Sun Race Official 

Race (22 Laps) started at 16:04:12 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

4/21/2024 16:15 

CENDIV 
Drivers School
Double Divisional


